

APPROVE THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND APPROVE CHANGES TO

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION'S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

[REDACTED]

PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the amount of \$3,624,616.02 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts are for projects approved as part of the Board's Capital Improvement Program. Work includes all labor, material and equipment required to construct...

~~GENERAL CONDITIONS~~

Inspector General – _____ Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that in accordance with 105 ILCS

5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel necessary to conduct those investigations.

~~Conflicts—The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of~~

WBE	
68	
0	

WBE	
0	

WBE	
5	
5	

WBE	

WBE	

WBE	
0.9	

TIME
EXTN

06-0125-PR4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

NDIX B
12/9/05

TIME
EXTN

0

06-0125-PR4

0

deck

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

the

0

IT	DF	TIME	IN	EXTN	%
					0

06	Q125-PR4	%
----	----------	---

%	0
---	---

%	0
---	---

%	0
---	---

o curb

%	0
---	---

%	0
---	---

%	0
---	---

%	0
---	---

%	0
---	---

%	0
---	---

A large rectangular area of the page is completely redacted with black ink, obscuring the data rows of the table. Only the header information and a few scattered characters are visible.

NDIX B
12/9/05

TIME
EXTN
0

06-0125-PR4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

OT OF TIME
ON EXTN
43% 0

06-0125-PR4

63% 0

49% 0

66% 0

10% 0

18% 0

13% 0

17% 0

13% 0

20% 0

08% 0

TOT
% OF TIME
CON EXTN
24.21% 0

06-0125-PR4

20.40% 0

26.14% 0

56.22% 0

8.97% 0

58.61% 30

58.84% 14

59.64% 0

29.57% 37

27.22% 0

29.06% 0

APPENDIX C
12/9/05

06-0125-PR4

PREVIOUS APPROVED CHANGES	ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
\$453,864	\$2,050,378	\$2,062,759	22.74%	0
\$453,864	\$2,050,378	\$2,056,961	22.46%	0